Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electronic Data Systems Corporation		09/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syniverse Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Tampa City Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2223874	FIRSTSOURCE
Registration Number:	2352328	FIRSTSOURCE
Registration Number:	2722548	M-CULTIVATE
Registration Number:	2733335	M-INITIATE
Registration Number:	2710121	M-OPERATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: ccasey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michael G. Fatall

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0740

CH \$140 0

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39889-5 ELECTRONIC DATA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine A. Casey	
Total Attachments: 4 source=EDS ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EDS ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=EDS ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=EDS ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0741

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("ASSIGNMENT") shall be effective as of the 30th day of September 2004 by and between Electronic Data Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05, Plano, Texas 75024 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Syniverse Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at One Tampa City Center, Suite 700, Tampa, FL 33602, (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Trademark applications and/or registrations listed on the attached Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including any goodwill associated therewith, all registrations therefore, all common law rights therein and any and all rights related thereto to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including any goodwill associated therewith, all registrations therefore, all common law rights therein, and any and all trademark and/or service mark rights related thereto, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives..

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0742

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment to be effective as of the 30th day of September, 2004.

ASSIGNOR
Electronic Data Systems Corporation
By: Jarle
Printed Name: Tom Haubenstricker
Its: Vice President, Finance Administration
ASSIGNEE
Syniverse Technologies, Inc.
B y:
Printed Name:
lte.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment to be effective as of the 30th day of September, 2004.

AS	SIGNOR	
Electronic Data Systems Corporation		
By:		
	ted Name: Tom Haubenstricker	
its:	Vice President, Finance Administration	
ASS	SIGNEE	
	iverse Technologies, Inc.	
Вy:	1771119	
Prin	ted Name: 6 Edward Guns	
lts:	(69	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0744

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Country: US

Owner: Electronic Data Systems Corporation

MARK	REG No.	REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
FIRSTSOURCE	2,223,874	02/16/1999	Telecommunication services, namely, electronic transmission of data and information
FIRSTSOURCE	2,352,328	05/23/2000	Computer software for the management and exchange of information for the telecommunications industry
M-CULTIVATE	2,722,548	06/03/2003	Class 35 - Business consulting services in the field of wireless telecommunications services. Class 38 - Wireless telecommunications, namely, transmission of voice, audio and visual data by electronic means. Class 42 - Computer services, namely computer hardware and software integration; remote and on-site monitoring of computer systems and computer networks for others.
M-INITIATE	2,733,335	07/01/2003	Class 35 - Business consulting services in the field of wireless telecommunications services. Class 38 - Wireless telecommunications, namely, transmission of voice, audio and visual data by electronic means. Class 42 - Computer services, namely computer hardware and software integration; remote and on-site monitoring of computer systems and computer networks for others.
M-OPERATE	2,710,121	04/22/2003	Class 35 - Business consulting services in the field of wireless telecommunications services. Class 38 - Wireless telecommunications, namely, transmission of voice, audio and visual data by electronic means. Class 42 - Computer services, namely computer hardware and software integration; remote and on-site monitoring of computer systems and computer networks for others.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 10/08/2004